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PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE HEATERS)™

3 Supplier's name or trademark Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier AEOQ40JXEDEH / AEO90JNYDEH
2 Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature @ A++
efficiency class Low-temperature i - Attt
Medium-temperature kw 4,0
d Rated heat output (Average) Lon-temperature o o aa
. Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature % 125
efficiency (Average) Low-temperature i % 175
f Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature @ kWh 1792
(Average) Low-temperature kWh 1408
g Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB 40
h Specific precautions” -
Medium-temperature kw 3,6
Rated heat output (Colder) Low-temperature o 20
. Medium-temperature i kw 38
j Rated heat output (Warmer) Low-temperature o P 12
K Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature % 99
efficiency (Colder) Low-temperature % 149
| Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature % 154
efficiency (Warmer) Low-temperature % 250
- Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature kWh 3055
(Colder) Low-temperature @ kWh 2255
. Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature @ kWh 1382
(Warmer) Low-temperature (g kwh 941
0 Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 61

r

1 Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF SPACE HEATER) @

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier AE040JXEDEH / AEO90JNYDEH / Temp-Control
s Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class of package A+t
t Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package % 127
u Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package o 101
(colder climate conditions) 0
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package 0
% e L % 156
(warmer climate conditions)
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class
w ) A+t
(Preferential space heater)
" Seasonal space hgatlng energy efficiency % 15
(Preferential space heater)
Factor for weighting the heat output B 0
Y (Preferential space heater)
z Mathematical expression : 294 /(11 » Prated)” - 6,7
aa Mathematical expression : 115 /(11 » Prated) ? - 2,6
ab The difference between the seasonal space heating energy ¥ %
efficiencies under average and colder climate conditions * 0
The difference between the seasonal space heating energy 0
ac o . ) % 29
efficiencies under warmer and average climate conditions
ad The class of the temperature control - Class Il
e The contribution of the temperature control to seasonal o 2
space heating energy efficiency 0
af " Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.
ag ' Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.
ah ¥ For preferential heat pump space heaters
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MEepMONOMNEHU a2peeamu

preferentes con bomba de calor

No English(EN) Bulgarian(BG) Spanish(ES) Czech(CS)
COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) AEAETVPAH PETAAMEHT (EC) N2 811/2013 HA | REGLAMENTO DELEGADO (UE) No 811/2013 DE LA | NARIZENTKOMISE V PRENESENE PRAVOMOCI (EU)
No 811/2013 KOMUCKSTA COMISION ¢.81/2013
i PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE | MpogykmoB ¢uw (exepautiHomo emukemupaHe Ficha del producto (etiquetado energético de Informacnf list vyrobku (energie na energetickych
HEATERS) Ha OMONAUMEAHU MONAOU3MOYHUYY) aparatos de calefaccion) stitcich ohfivacll pro vytdpéni vnitfnich prostord)
" PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF | Mpogykmo® dutw (exepeuiiomo emukemuparie Ha | Ficha del producto etiquetado energético de EQUIPOS ‘”fzszg‘é‘;:wvayzbk; (Seo”uerfa'j stf;vearﬁggﬁkzy‘h
PACKAGES OF SPACE HEATER) KOMMAEKTI OT OTONAMUTEAEH TOMAQU3TOYHNK) COMBINADOS DE APARATO DE CALEFACCION) Lo p L p . ) o
ohrivace pro vytapéni vnitfnich prostor())
a Supplier's name or trademark HaumeroBaHue uau mbpzoBcka Mapka Ha gocmaBuuka nombre o marca comercial del proveedor néazev nebo ochranna zndmka dodavatele
b Supplier's model identifier ugeHmudukamop Ha gocmaByuka 3a Mogena identificador del modelo del proveedor identifikacri ég?j;baaglzdmem pouzivana
. ) kaacom Ha ce30HHa OMonAUMeAHa eHepaulia a clase de eficiencia energética estacional de . , P PR
c Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class M tfida sezonni energetické dcinnosti vytapéni
edekmuBHocm calefaccién
d Rated heat output (Average) HOMUHaAHaMa MONAUHHa MOUHOCM (cpegHu) la potencia calorifica nominal (medias) jmenovity tepelny vykon (primérnych)
. Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Ce30HHama eHepauiita epekmuBHocm npu a eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion sezonni energeticka Gcinnost vytapéni
(Average) omonAeHUe (cpegHu) (medias) (primérnych)
f Annual energy consumption (Average) 20guWHomo nompebaeHue Ha eHepaus (cpegHu) el consumo anual de energia (medias) rocni spotfeba energie (primérnych)
g Lua(sound power level, indoors) L [HuBomo wa 3BykoSama wowsocm, Ha Lun (el nivel de potencia acistica, en interiores) Lun pfipadné m?d,‘”a akustickéhovikony,
3akpumo) vnitfnim prostoru)
h Specific precautions’ cneyuuyHu npegnazHu” precauciones especificas’ konkrétni preventivni opatreni”
i Rated heat output (Colder) HOMUHaAHaMa MONAUHHA MOHOCM (no-CrygeHu) la potencia calorifica nominal (mds frias) jmenovity tepelny vykon (chladnéjsich)
j Rated heat output (Warmer) HOMUHAAHaMa MONAUHHA MOWHOCM (no-monau) la potencia calorifica nominal (més calidas) jmenovity tepelny vykon (teplejsich)
) ) Ce30HHama exepauita epekmuBHocm npu la eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion sezonni energeticka G¢innost vytapent
k Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Colder) L p
omonnekue (no-cmygeu) (més frias) (chladnéjsich)
|| Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Warmer) (e304Hama exepaLiia ebekmuBiocm npu laefcencia energetw[ca e/stamonal de calefoccion sezonni energetickd Ginnost vytépéni (teplejsich)
omonaekue (no-monau ) (més calidas)
m Annual energy consumption (Colder) eogumomo(nﬂirip;jgs:ﬁ)e Ha enepaus el consumo anual de energia (més frias) rocni spotreba energie (chladngjsich)
n Annual energy consumption (Warmer) eoguHomo Tg??ﬂeg:fjt;e Ha erepeu el consumo anual de energia (mds calidas) rocni spotreba energie (teplejsich)
0 Lwa (sound power level, outdoors) L (uBomo 42 36ykoBama wouocm, wa Lux (el nivel de potencia acUstica, en exteriores) Lus (pripadné “‘ad‘?" akustickéovikon,
omkpumo) venkovnim prostoru)
p Medium-temperature CpegHomeMnepamypHu de temperatura media strednéteplotni
q Low-temperature HuckomeMnepamypHu de baja temperatura nizkoteplotnim
L
7 Precautions as described in the installation/ Onucarume 8 pekoBagemBomo 3a wormupare/ | -, Las precauciones descritas en los manuales de | 7 Pri montdZi, instalaci a (drzbé tohoto produktu
pvkoBogcmBomo 3a nompebumenst npegnazHu o ” . o P
r user manual must be taken when assembling, usuario e intalacion deber tomarse cuando se je tfeba se fidit bezpecnostnimi opatrenimi
. : o Mepku mps6Ba ga ce cna3Bam npu canobaBake, . . P PV PR
installing and maintaining this product. ensambla, instala y mantiene este producto popsanymi v instalacni a uZivatelské prirucce.
MOHMUPaHe U noggpbikka Ha npogykma.
3 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class of Khac Ha ce30HHa eHepauliHa edekmuBHocm Ha Clase de eficiencia energética de calefaccion de Trida energetické cinnosti balicku sezonniho
package komnaekm npu omonaerue espacio de temporada del paquete vytapéni prostor
t | Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package Cesoaenepaulieaedekmuioam i koummekm npy Efcenciaenergéticade calefaccidn d espacio de Energetickd (cinnost balitku sezonniho vytapéni prostor
omonAexue temporada del paquete
" Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of Ce30HHa exepauliHa edekmuBHocm Ha komnaekm | Eficiencia energética de calefaccion de espaciode | Energeticka icinnost balicku sezonniho vytapéni
package (colder climate conditions) npu omonAexue (no-cmygeu kaumamuyu ycaoBus) temporada del paquete (clima més frio) prostor (chladnéjsi klimatické podminky)
' Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of Ce30HHa enepauliHa edekmuBHocm Ha komnaekm | Eficiencia energética de calefaccion de espaciode | Energeticka Gcinnost balicku sezonniho vytapént
package (warmer climate conditions) NpU omonAeHue (no-monau kaumamusHu ycaoBus) temporada del paquete (clima mds calido) prostor (teplejsi klimatické podminky)
¥ Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class | knacem a ce30n+a omonaumensia enepauliia edekmuBHocm a clase de eficiencia energética estacional de tfida sezonni energetické Ucinnosti vytapéni (zvidstni
(Preferential space heater) pedef Bamen) calefaccion (calentador preferente) zaffzeni provytapéni prostor)
. Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (830HHaMa exepeula edekmuBHocm npu omonnexue la eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion | Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (preferovaného
(Preferential space heater) U3n03BaHus MONAOU3MOYHUK) (aparato de calefaccion preferente) ohfivate pro vytépéni vnitfnich prostort)
Factor for weighting the heat output mezoBUAM Koeduuek 3a npemezisie el factor de ponderacion de a potencia calorifica faktorprp porovnan! tepemelhovv)l/kon% .
y ) Ha MONAUHHaMA exepaus (NpUOPUMEMHO -, (preferovaného ohfivace pro vytapéni vnitinich
(Preferential space heater) (aparato de calefaccion preferente) .
u3n0A3B8aHus omonAumeAeH monAoU3MOoYHUK) prostor()
2 Mathematical expression : 294 /(11 e Prated) MameMamuyeckus u3pa3: 294 /(11 Prated)_” 1a expresion matematica : 294 /(11 ¢ Prated) " | hodnotu matematického vyrazu : 294 /(11 e Prated) "
a3 Mathematical expression : 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) ? Mamemamuseckus u3pa3 : 115 /(11 Prated) ” a expresion matematica : 115 /(11 » Prated) ? hodnotu matematického vyrazu: 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) ?
The difference between the seasonal space pa3ukama MeXgy Ce30HHaMa omonAuMeAHa exepeuliHa la diferencia entre las eficiencias energéticas rozdilu sezonnich energetickych Ucinnosti vytapéni
ab heating energy efficiencies edekmuBHocm npu cpegHu kauamuysuycaoBusu | estacionales de calefaccion en condiciones climaticas za primeérnych a chladnéjsich klimatickych
under average and colder climate conditions * Ma3u NpU NO-CygeHu kAUMaMUSHU ycaoBus medias y més frias, expresado en porcentaje podminek ¥
The difference between the seasonal space pagAukamVa Vegy Ce30r#am3 omonaumeria la diferencia entre las eficiencias energéticas . . I
S eHepauliHa edekmuBHocm npu no-monau ) , ) o rozdilu sezonnich energetickych Gcinnosti vytapéni
ac heating energy efficiencies estacionales de calefaccién en condiciones climaticas . o o . .
) . kAuMamuyHu ycaoBus U ma3u npu cpeghu PR ) } za teplejSich a primérnych klimatickych podminek
under warmer and average climate conditions ¢ 0 més cdlidas y medias, expresado en porcentaje
kaumamuyHu ycaoBus
ad The class of the temperature control knacbm Ha pe2yaamopa Ha meMnepamypama la clase del control de temperatura trida requldtoru teploty
The contribution of the temperature control NpuHOCEM Ha peeyAamoPa Ha mennepamypama la contribucion del control de temperatura a la prinos requlatoru teploty k sezonni energetické
ae . ; koM ce30HHama exepauliHa e¢ekmuBrocm npu S . » RO
to seasonal space heating energy efficiency omonAekue eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion (¢innosti vytapéni
o 'Whereby Prated is related to the preferential Tkogemo Prated e cBbp3ana c npuopumemko | ! donde la Prated esta relacionada con el aparato | ¥ pfitemz Prated se vztahuje k preferovanému
space heater. u3n0A38aHus omonAUMEAeH MonAoU3MoYHUK de calefaccion preferente ohfivadi pro vytapéni vnitrnich prostord
3 2 Whereby Prated is related to the preferential 7 kogemo Prated e cBbp3aa c npuopumemro | 2donde la Prated esta relacionada con el aparato | 2 preferovanému ohfivadi pro vytapénfvnitfnich
9 space heater. u3n0368aHus omonAumeAeH monAoU3MOouHUK de calefaccion preferente prostorl
347 B = B v s p
" 53 For preferential heat pump space heaters 33 NpUOpPUMEMHO U3n0A3BaHU OMONAUMEAHU en lo que respecta a los aparatos de calefaccion preferovanych ohrivact pro vytapéni vnitfnich

prostord s tepelnym Cerpadlem navic




No Danish(DA) German(DE) Estonian(ET) Greek(EL)
KOMMISSIONENS DELEGEREDE FORORDNING | DELEGIERTE VERORDNUNG (EU) Nr. 811/2013 DER KOMISJONI DELEGEERITUD MAARUS (EL) nr KAT'EZ0YZIOAOTHZH KANONIZMOX. (EE) a6
(EU)Nr. 811/2013 KOMMISSION 811/2013 811/2013 THL EMITPOMHE
i Produktdatablad (energimerkning af anleeq til Produktdatenblatt (Energiekennzeichnung von Tootekirjeldus (energiamargistusega kohta Aehtto mpoidvTog (evepyeLakn emLanpavon Twy
rumopvarmning) Raumheizgeraten) kitteseadmest) Bepuavtipwy xwoou)
i Produktdatablad (energimaerkning af a‘nlaeg til Produktdatenblatt (Energiekennz‘eichn.ung von Tootekirje{‘dus (energiamérgistusega kohta Aehtio mpoidvtog (Evspysmﬁ €ML0N Havon
pakker med anlaeg til rumopvarmning) Verbundanlagen aus Raumheizgeraten) kiitteseadme, komplekt ) TWV TWY TWY GUYKPOTNHATWY Beppavtipa xpou)
a leverandarens navn eller varemarke Name oder Warenzeichen des Lieferanten tarnija nimi voi kaubamark T0 GvoLLa/n) ETWVUL TO TIPOLNBEUTA ) ELTOPLKG O
b leverandarens modelidentifikation Modellkennung des Lieferanten tarnija mudelitahis T0 QVOYVWPLOTLKG PoVTEAOU amd Tov TipopnBeuTh
c klasse for drsvirkningsgrad ved rumopvarmning fastsldet de asseflrde Jahreszgltbgdmgte Raumheizungs- kiitmise sesoonse energiatdhususe klass i evepyeLont m’)éognc U o Bépuavong
Energieeffizienz Xwpou
d den nominelle nytteeffekt (gennemsnitlige) die Warmenennleistung (durchschnittlichen) nimisoojusvoimsus (keskmistel) 1) ovopao Tk Bepptk Loylg (1éoeg)
. arsvirkningsgraden veq rumopvarmning d\ejahreszg\ﬁbed\ngte Raumhe\;ungs— Kitmise sesoonne energiatohusus (keskmistel) 1) EVEPVELAKT und§oon e sy{oxmmg Béppavang
(gennemsnitlige) Energieeffizienz (durchschnittlichen) X0pou o€ (Hoeq)
f det arlige energiforbrug (gennemsnitlige) den jahrlichen Energieverbrauch (durchschnittlichen) aastane energiatarbimine (keskmistel) £TAOL KaTavahwon evépyeLas (uéoeg)
g Lun (lydeffektniveauet, inde) Lun (den Schallleistungspegel, in Innenréumen) L (miiravdimsustase, siseruumis) Lun (1) 0T0BUN NYNTLKAG Loy oG, EGWTEPLKOU Ywpou)
h specifikke forholdsregler” besonderen Vorkehrungen? ettevaatusmeetmed kiitteseadme koostamise” €L6WKEC Tpogudgelc 1)
i den nominelle nytteeffekt (koldere) die Warmenennleistung (kalteren) nimisoojusvaimsus (kilmema) 1 ovopao Tk Bepptki LoxUs (uypdtepeg)
j den nominelle nytteeffekt (varmere) die Warmenennleistung (wérmeren) nimisoojusvaimsus (soojema) 1 ovopao Tk Beppik LoxU (Beppotepeg)
k| drsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning (koldere) die Jahresze\.tbedmgte Réumhe\zungs- kiitmise sesoonne energiatdhusus (kilmema) NEVEpYELaKT u’noﬁoon VG EMOXAKS Bépuavong
Energieeffizienz (kalteren) XWwpou o€ (Yuxpdtepe)
|| drsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning (varmere) die Jahreszqtbe.d\.ngte Raumhe\zuﬂgs— kiitmise sesoonne energiatohusus (soojema) NEvEpyeLaK upoéoon TG EOYLaKS Bépuaong
Energieeffizienz (wérmeren) Xwpou o€ (Beppdtepe)
m det rlige energiforbrug (koldere) den jahrlichen Energieverbrauch (kélteren) aastane energiatarbimine (kilmema) E£TA0L0 KATAVAAWaN EVEPYELAS (YUYPOTEPEC)
n det arlige energiforbrug (varmere) den jahrlichen Energieverbrauch (warmeren) aastane energiatarbimine (soojema) E£TM0L0 KaTaVaAwan evepyeLag (Beppotepeg)
0 Lus (lydeffektniveauet, ude) Lua (den Schallleistungspegel, im Freien) L (miiravoimsustase, véljas) L (1) oTABUN NYNTLKAG LaY00G, e§wTeptkol Xwpou)
p middeltemperatur Mitteltemperatur keskmisel temperatuuril Léang Beppokpaatag
q lavtemperatur Niedertemperatur Madala temperatuuriga XaHnAn Beppokpaatag
"Du skal tage de forholdsregler, der er beskrevet i 1 Beim Montieren, Installieren und Warten des Geréts "oote kokkupanekul, installimisel ja hooldamisel " Orav ouvappohoyette, eykaBLOTATE KaL ouvTnpEiTe Qutd
r | installations-/brugervejledningen, nar du samler, installerer mijssen die im Installations-/Benutzerhandbuch jérgige paigaldus-/kasutusjuhendis kirjeldatud 70 o0y, TpémeL va AayBaveTe TG TpoguhageLg mou
og vedligeholder dette produkt beschriebenen VorsichtsmaBnahmen eingehalten werden. ettevaatusabindusid. TIENLYAGOVTOLL OTO EyYELDIBLO EyKaTaaTaong/ypnan.
s Pakkens seesonenergieffektivitetklasse for Jahreszeitbedingte Energieeffizienzklasse der Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kiitmise Ta&n emoy kNG evepyeLakng amddoons Beppavang
rumopvarmning Raumheizung der Verpackung energiatthususe klass ¥L)POU GUYKPOTAHATOS
t Pakkens sasonenergieffektivitet for Jahreszeitbedingte Energieeffizienz der Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kiitmise EMoy KN evepyeLaki amodoon Béppavang xwpou
rumopvarmning Raumheizung der Verpackung energiatdhusus GUYKPOTALATOS
’ Pakkens sesonenergieffektivitet for rumopvarmning | Jahreszeitbedingte Energieeffizienz der Raumheizung | Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kiitmise energiatohusus ETIOYKI7 EVEpYELaKn amodoan BEppavang xwpou
(koldere klimaforhold) derVerpackung (kaltere Klimabedingungen) (kiilmemas kliimas) OUYKPOTAATOS (YUYPOTEPES KALIATLKES GUVBKeS)
v Pakknes sesonenergieffektivitet for rumopvarmning | Jahreszeitbedingte Energieeffizienz der Raumheizung | Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kiitmise energiatohusus EToy K1 EvepyeLaKi) amodoon BEppavan xwpou
(varmere klimaforhold) derVerpackung (wérmere Klimabedingungen) (soojemas kliimas) OUYKPOTTToS (BeppOTEPES KALATLKES ouvBrKeg)
W klasse for arsvirkningsgrad ved rumopvarmning die Klasse fir die jahreszeitbedingte Raumheizungs- kiitmise sesoonse energiatdhususe klass (eelistatud 1 T8N evepyeLakng amddoans TG Emoytakic
fastslaet (Foretrukken rumvarmer) Energieeffizienz (bevorzugte Raumheizung) ruumisoojendi) Bepyavong ywpou (Mpottwpevol Bepavtrpes xwpou)
. arsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning (det die jahreszeitbedingte Raumheizungs-Energieeffizienz kiitmise sesoonne energiatohusus 1) EVEPYELAKN ATT6600M TG ETOYLaKNG BEppavang
primere anlag til rumopvarmning) (Vorzugsraumheizgerates) (pdhikitteseadme) XWPoU O€ (mpoTLuwpevoU BeppavTipa ywpou)
faktoren forveegtning af den nominelle nytteeffekt Faktor zur Gewichtung der Warmeleistung s00jusvdimsuse kaalumistegur vastavalt 0 0UvTENETAG aTABYLNG TNG BeHKAG Layog
y (det primaere anleg til rumopvarmning) (Vorzugsraumheizgerates) (pohikiitteseadme kitmise ) (ot pevou Beppovrpa ywpou)
z verdien af det iske udtryk : 294 /(11 # Prated) V| Wert des mathematischen Ausdrucks : 294 /(11 # Prated) ! matemaatilise avaldise : 294 /(11  Prated) ! 1) TUA ToU paBnyaTikod ToTou : 294 /(11 e Prated)”
aa vaerdien af det matematiske udtryk :15 /(11 ¢ Prated)? | Wert des mathematischen Ausdrucks : 115 /(11 Prated) matemaatilise avaldise : 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) ? oo uuemuartxouz}unou 115/(11+ Prated)
vaerdien afforsket\en mellem érsv‘\r‘kmngsgraden ved Wert der Differenz zwischeh derjahresze\tbeqingten Keskmistel Kiimatingimustela kilmema Kima krral étuq)gpd: me svgpvaaxh; uﬁo‘&oon( e gnoxmxﬁg
ab rumopvarmning under gennemsnitlige og koldere Raumheizungs-Energieeffizienz bei durchschnittlichen - 5 BEpLAVONG XWPOU UTIO HETES KL YUYPOTEDES
klimaforhold ¥ und derjenigen bei kélteren Klimaverhaltnissen ¥ lftudkitmise sesaonsete energiatdfususte zhe KhpaTkeg ouvBies
verdien af forskellen mellem drsvirkningsgraden Wert der Differenz ZW‘SCM der soojema kliima korral ja keskmistel 8Ladopac TG evepyELaKrS amédoong Tng
ac ved rumopvarmning under varmere og Jahr}e;ze\tbedmgten Raumhelzupgs— kliimatingimustel leitud kitmise sesoonsete ETOXLOKNG BEpLAVANG ywPoU UL BepOTEPES Kal
P P Energieeffizienz bei warmeren und derjenigen bei N B , i A
gennemsnitlige klimaforhold durchschnitlichen Klimaverhalinissen energiathususte vahe LEOEG KALLOTIKES OUVBTKES
ad klasse for temperaturstyring die Klasse des Temperaturreglers temperatuuri requlaatori klass 1 T6&n Tou puBtaTh Bepuokpaatag
e temperaturstyringens andel af arsvirkningsgradenved | Beitrag des Temperaturreglers zurjahreszeitbedingten temperatuuriregulaatori osa kiitmise sesoonses 0 pepi6io Tou puBpLoTr BeppoKpactas oty EvepyELakr
rumopvarmning i procent afrundet til en decimal Raumheizungs-Energieeffizienz energiatbhususes Q65001 TG ETOXLAKNG BEpHavang ywpou
o hvor Prated vedrarer det primeere anleg til ) wobei sich Prated auf das Vorzugsraumheizgerdt iin Prated iseloomustab pihikitteseadet 1) érou Prated aq>qutoy npgttumusvo
rumopvarmning bezieht Beppavtipa xwpou
. 2 hvor Prated vedrarer det primaare anleg til 2 wobei sich Prated aufdgs Vorzugsraumheizgerat 2 Prated seloomustab pohikitteseadet 2) émou Prated uq)opdToy le.mumuﬁvo Beppovtipa
rumopvarmning bezieht Xwpou
ah ¥4for primzere varmepumpeanlzeg tl 34 fir Vorzugsraumheizgerdte mit Warmepumpe 34 s00juspumbaga phikiitteseadmete kohta o TIPOTLLIUEVOUS szuavmpzc xupou
rumopvarmning e authia Beppdtnrag
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COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 811/2013"

No French(FR) Croatian(HR) Italian(IT) Latvian(LV)
REGLEMENT DELEGUE (UE) No 811/2013 DE LA REGOLAMENTO DELEGATO N. 811/2013 DELLA -
COMMISSION DELEGIRANA UREDBA KOMISIJE (EU) br. 811/2013 COMMISSIONE EUROPEA KOMISIJAS DELEGETA REGULA (ES) Nr. 811/2013
i Fiche de produit ([étiquetage énergétique des Informacijski list proizvoda (oznacivanja energetske Scheda prodotto ([etichetta indica il consumo Razojuma datu lapa (energomarkgjumu uz telpu
dispositifs de chauffage des locaux) utinkovitosti grijaca prostora) d'energia degli apparati per il riscaldamento) silditaju)
Fiche de produit ([étiquetage énergétique des Informacijski list proizvoda (oznacivanja energetske Scheda prodotto (letichetta indica il consumo . _
" ) . IO . . T ) - ) Razojuma datu lapa (energomark&jumu uz telpu
il produit combiné constitué d'un dispositif de utinkovitosti kompleta koji sadrzavaju grija d'energia degli insiemi di apparati peril e '
silditaja iekartas, komplektu)
chauffage des locaux) prostora) riscaldamento)
a le nom du fournisseur ou la marque commerciale naziv ili zastitni znak dobavljaca il nome o marchio del fornitore piegadatéja nosaukums vai precu zime
b |a référence du modele donnée par le fournisseur dobavljaceva identifikacijska 0znaka modela Identificativo del modello del fornitore piegadatdja modela identifikators
a classe defficacité énergétique saisonniére, pour le razred sezonske energetske ucinkovitosti pri 3 classe di efficienza energetica stagionale di . s
C S telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitates klase
chauffage des locaux zagrijavanju prostora riscaldamento
d a puissance thermique nominale (moyennes) nazivna toplinska snaga (prosjecnim) a potenza termica nominale (medie) nominala siltuma jauda (vidéjos)
[efficacité énergétique saisonniere pourle chauffage | sezonska energetska ucinkovitost pri zagrijavanju [efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento . ~
e . B ) telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitate (vidgjos)
des locaux (moyennes) prostora (prosjecnim) dellambiente (medie)
f 1a consommation annuelle dénergie (moyennes) godisnja potrosnja energije (prosjecnim) il consumo annuo di energia (medie) gada enerdijas patérin$ (vidéjos)
q Lus (le niveau de puissance acoustique, a lintérieur) Lua (razina zvucne snage, u zatvorenom) Lu (il livello di potenza sonora, interna) Lus (akustiskas jaudas limenis, telpas)
h les précautions particulieres posebne mjere opreza’ eventuali precauzioni” 1paéi piesardzibas pasakumi”
i la puissance thermigue nominale (plus froides) nazivna toplinska snaga (hladnijim) la potenza termica nominale (piti fredde) nominala siltuma jauda (aukstakos)
j 3 puissance thermique nominale (plus chaudes) nazivna toplinska snaga (toplijim) la potenza termica nominale (pil calde) nominala siltuma jauda (siltakos)
K efficacité énergétique saisonniére pour le chauffage | sezonska energetska ucinkovitost pri zagrijavanju efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitate
des locaux (plus froides) prostora (hladnijim) (pit fredde) (aukstakos)
| [efficacité énergétique saisonniére pour le chauffage |  sezonska energetska ucwnkovw;pst pri zagrijavanju [efficienza energetlca_gtagwonate di riscaldamento telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektiitte (itzkos)
des locaux (plus chaudes) prostora (toplijim) (il calde)
m la consommation annuelle d'énergie (plus froides) qgodiSnja potrosnja energije (hladnijim) il consumo annuo di energia (pit fredde) gada energijas patérins (aukstakos)
n la consommation annuelle dénergie (plus chaudes) godisnja potrosnja energije (toplijim) il consumo annuo di energia (pit calde) gada enerdijas patérin3 (siltakos)
0 Lus (le niveau de puissance acoustique, a lextérieur) Lua (razina zvucne snage, na otvorenom) Lu (iL livello di potenza sonora, all'esterno) Lun (akustiskas jaudas limenis, rpus telpam)
p moyenne température srednjim temperaturama media temperatura vidéjas temperatiras
q basse température nisko temperaturna bassa temperatura Zemas temperatiras
1 Des précautions, comme décrit dans le manuel 7 Prilikom sastavljanja, instalacije i odrZavanja U Le precauzioni descritte nel manuale Installazione/ | " lzstradajuma saliksanas, uzstadisanas un apkopes
r d'installation/dutilisation, doivent étre prises lorsdu | proizvoda potrebno je poduzeti mjere opreza navedene | utente devono essere rispettate in fase di montaggio, | laika jaievéro uzstadisanas/lietosanas rokasgramata
montage, de lnstallation et de lentretien de [appareil. |  u prirucniku za instalaciju / korisnickom prirucniku. installazione e manutenzione del prodotto noraditie piesardzibas pasakumi
s Catégorie defficacité énergétique du chauffage Sezonska klasa energetske ucinkovitosti uredaja pri (lasse di efficienza energetica stagionale di Komplekta sezonalas telpu apsildes
domestique saisonnier de emballage grijanju prostora riscaldamento dello spazio dell'imballo energoefektivitates klase
¢ Efficacité énergétique du chauffage domestique Sezonska energetska ucinkovitost uredaja pri Efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento Komplekta sezonalas telpu apsildes
saisonnier de lemballage grijanju prostora dello spazio dell'imballo energoefektivitite
Efficacité énergétique du chauffage domestique - . Efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento o .
, ) Sezonska energetska ucinkovitost uredaja pri s . ) . Komplekta sezonalas telpu apsildes
u saisonnier de lemballage (conditions climatiques - - o dello spazio dellimballo (condizioni climatiche pit . N g
) grijanju prostora (hladniji klimatski uvjeti) energoefektivitate (aukstaka klimata apstakli)
plus froides) fredde) '
Eff|caC|te ener’get\que o chauﬁqge do,me“.‘q“e Sezonska energetska ucinkovitost uredaja pri Efficenza energet\ca stag\onqte d\‘nscatdgment‘o\ Komplekta sezonalas telpu apsildes
v saisonnier de lemballage (conditions climatiques - - ) dello spazio dellimballo (condizioni climatiche pit O ~
grijanju prostora (topliji klimatski uvjeti) energoefektivitate (siltaka klimata apstakli)
plus chaudes) calde) '
[a classe defficacité énergétique saisonniére, pourle chauffage razr?d sezonske energetske ucw.nkoy\tost\ or la classe di efficienza energetica stagionale di telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitates klase
w o zagrijavanju prostora (preferencijalni uredaj za . L s
des locaux (Appareil de chauffage domestique préférentiel) arijane prostora) riscaldamento (termoconvettore preferito) (izvéletais telpu silditajs)
. [efficacité énergétique saisonniere pour e chauffage deslocaux | sezonska energetska ucinkovitost pri zagrijavanju [efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitate
(du dispositif de chauffage des locaux utilisé & ttre principal) prostora (primarnog grijaca prostora) (preferenziale peril riscaldamento) (preferenciala telpu silditaja)
e coefficient de pondération de [a puissance thermique (du | teZinski faktor toplinske snage (primarnog grijaca il fattore di ponderazione della potenza termica silditaja siltuma jaudas svértas vertibas iegtisanai
y dispositif de chauffage des locaux uilisé a titre principal) prostora) (preferenziale per il riscaldamento dambiente) (preferenciala telpu silditaja)
7 lexpression mathématique : 294 /(11 # Prated) " matematicke formule : 294 /(11 » Prated) ! espressione matematica : 294 /(11 # Prated) ! matematiskas izteiksmes : 294 /(11 o Prated) !
aa lexpression mathématique : 115 /(11  Prated) ? matematicke formule : 115 /(11 # Prated) ? espressione matematica : 115 /(11 # Prated) ? matematiskas izteiksmes : 115 /(11 « Prated) ?
a différence entre les efficacités énergétiques razlike izmedu sezonskih energetskih ucinkovitosti |  Differenza tra efficienza energetica stagionale del P
o S . : . RIS . atskiribai starp telpu apsildes sezonas
ab saisonniéres pour le chauffage des locaux dans les pri zagrijavanju prostora u prosjecnim i hladnijim riscaldamento in condizioni climatiche medie e pit RO N -
) o oy . energoefektivitati vidgjos un aukstakos apstaklos *
conditions climatiques moyennes et plus froides * klimatskim uvjetima * fredde
a différence entre les efficacités énergétiques razlike izmedu sezonskih energetskih ucinkovitosti |  Differenza tra efficienza energetica stagionale del o .
o ) ) oy : ) ) N atskiribai starp telpu apsildes sezonas
ac saisonniéres pour le chauffage des locaux dans les pri zagrijavanju prostora u toplijim i prosjecnim riscaldamento in condizioni climatiche pit calde L N S
o B - ) energoefektivitati siltakos un vidgjos apstaklos
conditions climatiques plus chaudes et moyennes ¥ klimatskim uvjetima ¥ medie ¥ '
ad a classe du réqulateur de température razred uredaja za upravljanje temperaturom la classe del dispositivo di controllo della temperatura temperatiras requlatora klase
la contribution du régulateur de température a doprinos uredaja za upravljanje temperaturom il contributo del dispositivo di controllo della _ :
B AR : N ‘ " N . ‘ temperatiiras requlatora devums telpu apsildes
ae | lefficacité énergétique saisonniére pour le chauffage | sezonskoj energetskoj ucinkovitosti prizagrijavanju | temperatura allfficienza energetica stagionale di R
. sezonas energoefektivitate
des locaux prostora riscaldamento
o " dans laquelle Prated renvoie au dispositif de U pri cemu se Prated odnosi na primarni grijac "dove Pnominale si riferisce allapparecchio peril | Vvértiba, kur Prated attiecas uz preferencialo telpu
chauffage des locaux utilisé a titre principal prostora riscaldamento preferenziale silditaju
3 2 dans laquelle Prated renvoie au dispositif de 2pri ¢emu se Prated odnosi na primarni grijac 2 dove Pnominale si riferisce allapparato peril vértiba, kur Prated attiecas uz preferencialo telpu
9 chauffage des locaux utilisé & titre principal prostora riscaldamento preferenziale silditaju
) i it BT - —
ah pourles d"mosmfs ge thuffage de? locau par 373 primarne toplinske crpke za grijanje prostora per i apparati per l r\scgtdamento preferenzal | , preferencialajiem siltumsikna telpu silditgjiem
pompe & chaleur utilisés 4 titre principal a pompa di calore '
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No Lithuanian(LT) Hungarian(HU) Maltese(MT) Dutch(NL)
i KOMISIJOS DELEGUOTASIS REGLAMENTAS (ES) ABIZOTTSAG 811/2013/EU FELHATALMAZASON | REGOLAMENT TA DELEGA TAL-KUMMISSJONI (UE) | GEDELEGEERDE VERORDENING (EU) Nr. 811/2013
Nr.811/2013 ALAPULO RENDELETE Nru 811/2013 VAN DE COMMISSIE
" Gam‘”.“’ vardiniy parar@etrq‘tentete fenergios Termékismertet6 adatlap (energiafogyasztasanak L-iskeda tat-tagfirif tal-prodott (tikkettar Productkaart (de energie-etikettering van
i vartojimo efektyvumo zenklinimo dél patalpy P P ., e |
&idytuvo) cimkézése a helyiségf(itd berendezések) energetiku ta’ hiters tal-post) ruimteverwarmingstoestellen)
i Gaminio vardiniy parame.tru lentelév(energuosvartopmo Termejkw’syme/rteté ada_ttap (’en’erg\afogya’szté’sa'nak L-iskeda tat—taghr\f tat—prgdott (tikkettar energetiku Productkaart (d_e energ\e—ewfettermg van
efektyvumo Zenklinimo dél patalpy Sildytuvo, komplekty) cimkézése a helyiségf(itd berendezésbdl) ta' pakketti maghmulin minn Riter tal-post) pakketten van ruimteverwarmingstoestellen)
a tiekéjo pavadinimas arba prekes Zenklas a beszallitd neve vagy védjegye isem il-fornitur jew il-marka kummercjali tieghu | de naam van de leverancier of het handelsmerk
b tiekejo modelio zymuo a beszallitd altal megadott modellazonositd l-identifikatur tal-mudell tal-fornitur de typeaanduiding van de leverancier
. sezoninio energjjos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo szezonalis helyiségfitési energiahatékonysdgi il-klassi tal-efficjenza energetika stagonali tat- de seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntieklasse
efektyvumo klasé osztdlya tishin tal-post voor ruimteverwarming
d vardinis $ilumos atidavimas (vidutinio) a mért hoteljesitmény (tlagos) il-potenza termika nominali (medji) de nominale warmteafgifte (gemiddelde)
. sezoninis energijos patalpo‘ms sndyt’\ vartojimo a szezondlis helyiségfiési hatdsfok (étlagos) l-efficjenza energetika staq.onah tat-tishin tal-post | de seizognsqebonden gnerqie-efficiéntie voor
efektyvumas (vidutinio) (medji) ruimteverwarming (gemiddelde)
f metinis energijos suvartojimas (vidutinio) az éves energiafogyasztas (&tlagos) il-konsum annwali tal-energija (medji) het jaarlijkse energieverbruik (gemiddelde)
g Lun (garso galios lygis, patalpoje decibelais) Lun (hangteljesitményszint, beltéri) Lun (il-livell ta’ qawwa tal-hoss, fug gewwa) Lun (et geluidsvermogensniveau, binnen)
h specialios atsargumo priemonés” kiilon ovintézkedések” prekawzjoni specifika” specifieke voorzorgsmaatregelen”
i vardinis $ilumos atidavimas (altesnio) amért hdteljesitmény (hidegebb) il-potenza termika nominali (iksah) de nominale warmteafgifte (koudere)
j vardinis $ilumos atidavimas (iltesnio) a mért hételjesitmény (melegebb) il-potenza termika nominali (ishan) de nominale warmteafgifte (warmere)
K sezoninis energijos patalpf)ms Sildytivartojimo assezondlishelyiségfiési hatasfok (nidegebb) l-efficjenza energet'\ka‘stagonali tat-tishin tal-post | de sewzoen_sgebomden eperg\e—efﬂm‘entie voor
efektyvumas (Saltesnio) (iksah) ruimteverwarming (koudere)
| sezoninis energijos patalp?ms éit}dyt'\ vartojimo a szezondlis helyiségfiési hatésfok (melegebb) l-efficjenza energet‘\kabstagonati tat-tishin tal-post | de seizoeqsgebonden energie-efficiéntie voor
efektyvumas (Siltesnio) (ishan) ruimteverwarming (warmere)
m metinis energijos suvartojimas (Saltesnio) az éves energiafogyasztas (hidegebb) il-konsum annwali tal-energija (iksah) het jaarlijkse energieverbruik (koudere)
n metinis energijos suvartojimas (Siltesnio) az éves energiafogyasztas (melegebb) il-konsum annwali tal-enerdija (ishan) het jaarlijkse energieverbruik (warmere)
0 L (garso galios lygis, lauke decibelais) Lus (hangteljesitményszint, kiiltéri) Lua (il-livell ta qawwa tal-hoss, fug barra) Lua (het geluidsvermogensniveau, buiten)
p vidutingje temperatiroje kozepes homérséklet b'temperatura medja middentemperatuur
q Zematemperatliris alacsony homeérsékletd b'temperatura baxxa lagetemperatuur
"I Montuojant ar jrengiant §j produkta, taip pat atliekant U Atermék dsszeszerelése, telepitése és a 1 Prekawzjonijiet kif deskritt fl-installazzjoni u | " Devoorzorgsmaatregelen die in de gebruikershandleiding
r jotechnine priezilra, bitina atsizvelgti j montavimo / karbantartdsa soran tartsa be a telepitési/ l-utent manwali ghandhom jittiehdu meta jlagga | worden beschreven, moeten in acht worden genomen bij
naudojimo vadove aprasytas atsargumo priemones. hasznalati Gtmutatdban leirt Gvintézkedéseket. 'installazzjoni, u z-zamma dan il-prodott montage, installatie en onderhoud van dit product.
s Pakuotés sezoninio erdves Sildymo energijos Acsomag szezonalis helyiségftési hatasfok Klassi tal-efficjenza tal-energija stagjonali tat- Seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntieklasse van
efektyvumo klasé osztdlya tishin taz-zona tal-pakkett ruimteverwarming door pakket
t Pakuotés sezoninio erdvés Sildymo energijos A csomag szezonslis helyisgfitési hatdsfoka Efficjenza tal—eﬁerg\ja stagjonali tat-tishin taz- Seizoensgebonden erjergie—effidéntie van
efektyvumas 70na tal-pakkett ruimteverwarming door pakket
0 Pakuotes sezoninio erdvés Sildymo energijos A csomag szezonlis helyiségflitési hatasfoka Effi¢jenza tal-energija stagjonali tat-tishin taz-zonatal- | Seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntie van ruimteverwarming
efektyvumas (Saltesnio klimato salygos) (hidegebb klimatikus korilmények) pakkett (kundizzjonijiet klimatici aktar kishin) door pakket (koudere klimaatomstandigheden)
Pakuotés sezoninio erdvés &ildymo energijos Acsomag szezondlis helyiségflitési hatésfoka Effcjenza tal-energia stagjonali tat-tshin taz seizoensgebonden energie-effciénfie van
v efektyvumas iltesnio Kimato salygos) {melegebb Kimatikus korilmények) 70na tal-pakkett (kundizzjonijiet klimatici aktar ru\mteverwarmmg doorpakket (warmere
shan) klimaatomstandigheden)
W sezoninio energijos patalpoms Sildytivartojimo szezonalis helyiségfiitési energiahatékonysagi il-klassi tal-efficjenza energetika stagonali tat- de selzoensgebonden energieefficientieklasse voor
efektyvumo klasé(Pasirenkamas erdvé Sildytuvas) osztalya (Preferalt helységfiités) tishin tal-post (heater taz-zona preferenzjali) ruimteverwarming(geprefereerde ruimtever tel)
‘ sezoninis energijos patalpoms $ildyti vartojimo a szezonalis helyiségfitési hatdsfok (az elsddleges | L-efficjenza energetika stagonali tat-tishin tal-post | de bonden energe-¢fficiéntie voor ruimteverwarming
efektyvumas (pirmiausia naudojamo patalpy Sildytuvo) helyiségfitd berendezés) (tat-tishin tal-post tal-hiter tal-post preferenzjali) (ruimteverwarming van de hoofdverwarming )
Silumos atidavimo svorinis koeficientas (pirmiausia | hételjesitményének silyozaséra szolgald tényezd | il-fattur ghall-ippezar tal-potenza termika tal-fiters |  de factor voor het wegen van de warmteafgifte
y naudojamo patalpy Sildytuvo) (helyiségfitd berendezés elsédleges) (tat-tishin tal-post tal-hiter tal-post preferenzjali) (ruimteverwarming van de hoofdverwarming)
7 matematinio reiskinio : 294 /(11  Prated) ! matematikai kifejezés : 294 /(11 « Prated) " tal-formola matematika : 294 /(11 # Prated) de wiskundige formule : 294 /(11 » Prated)
aa matematinio reikinio : 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) ? matematikai kifejezés : 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) ? tal-formola matematika : 115 /(11 # Prated) de wiskundige formule : 115 /(11 » Prated) ?
sezoniniy energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo az atlagos és a hidegebb éghajlati viszonyok tad-differenza bejn -efficjenza energetika stagonali | het verschil tussen de seizoensgebonden energie-
ab | efektyvumy skirtumo vidutinio ir Saltesnio klimato | -~ mellett mért szezondlis helyiségf(itési hatasfok | tat-tishin tal-post f'kundizzjonijiet klimatici medjiu | efficiénties voor ruimteverwarming onder warmere
salygomis ¥ kozotti kulonbség ¥ dik Pkundizzjonijiet klimatici iksah ¥ en gemiddelde klimaatomstandigheden ¥
sezoniniy energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo a melegebb és az atlagos éghajlati viszonyok tad-differenza bejn l-efficjenza energetika stagonali | het verschil tussen de seizoensgebonden energie-
ac | efektyvumy skirtumo Siltesnio irvidutinio klimato | mellett mért szezondlis helyiségfitési hatasfok | tat-tishin tal-post f'kundizzjonijiet klimatici medji u efficiénties voor ruimteverwarming onder
salygomis kozotti kiilonbség ¥ dik fkundizzjonijiet klimatici ishan gemiddelde en koudere klimaatomstandigheden *
ad temperatdros reguliatoriaus klasé a hémérséklet-szabdlyozd osztalya il-klassi tar-regolatur tat-temperatura de klasse van de temperatuurregelaar
e temperatdros requliatoriaus sandas sezoniniam a homeérséklet-szabalyozd szezondlis il-kontribut tar-regolatur tat-temperatura ghall- de bijdrage van de temperatuurregelaar aan de
energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo efektyvumui | helyiségfiitési hatdsfokhoz valé hozzdjaruldsanak | efficjenza energetika stagonali tat-tishin tal-post | seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntie voor ruimteverwarming
o "kur Prated yra susijes su pirmiausia naudojamu ' ahol a Prated az elsddleges helyiségfito "fejn il-valur ta’ Prated huwa marbut mal-fiter tal- " waarbij Prated is gerelateerd aan het
patalpy Sildytuvu berendezésre vonatkozik post preferenzjali ruimteverwarmingstoestel als hoofdverwarming
@ 2 kur Prated yra susijes su pirmiausia naudojamu ? ahol a Prated az elsédleges helyiségfitd 2fejn il-valurta’ Prated huwa marbut mal-hiter 2 waarbij Prated is gerelateerd aan het
patalpy Sildytuvu berendezésre vonatkozik tal-post preferenzjali ruimteverwarmingstoestel als hoofdverwarming
ah 34 pirmiausia naudojamy patalpy Sildytuvy su 34 elsddleges hdszivattyds helyiségf(itd 9 ghall-hiters tal-post preferenzjali bpompa tas- S yoor ruimteverwarmingstoestellen met

Silumos siurbliu

berendezések esetében

shana

warmtepomp als hoofdverwarming
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COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 811/2013"

No Polish(PL) Portuguese(PT) Romanian(RO) Slovak(SK)
ROZPORZADZENIE DELEGOWANE KOMISJI (UE) NR REGULAMENTO DELEGADO (UE) N2 811/2013 DA REGULAMENTUL DELEGAT AL COMISIEI (UE) NR. . .
812013 COMISSEO 81172013 DELEGOVANE NARIADENIE KOMISIE (EU) €. 811/2013
i Karta produktu (w odniesieniu do etykiet efektywnosci Ficha de produto (rotulagem energética dos Fisa produsului (ce priveste clasa de energie a OPIS VYROBKU (ENERGETICKE OZNACOVANIE
energetyczne] dla ogrzewaczy pomieszczen) aquecedores de ambiente) instalatiilor pentru incalzirea incintelor) ZARIADENI NA VYKUROVANIE PRIESTORU)
i Karta produkiu (w odniesieniu do etykiet efektywnosci Ficha de produto (rotulagem energética dos sistemas | Fisa produsului (ce priveste clasa de energie instalatiilor QP\S VYROBKU [ENERGET\(KE OZNACOVANIE
energetyczne dla zestawdw zawiergjacych ogrzewacz pomieszczer]) mistos de aguecedor de ambiente) pentru incalzirea incintelor) BALIKOV ZARIADENI NA VYKUROVANIE PRIESTORU)
3 nazwa dostawcy lub jego znak towarowy Nome do fornecedor Denumirea sau marca comerciald a furnizorului meno dodévatela alebo ochrannd zndmka
b identyfikator modelu dostawcy Identificador do modelo do fornecedor Modelulidentificator al furnizorului identifikacny kad modelu
. klasa sezonowej efektywnosci energetyczne] (lasse de eficiéncia energética do aquecimento Clasa de eficientd energetica sezoniera aferenta trieda sezdnnej energetickej dcinnosti vykurovania
ogrzewania pomieszczen ambiente sazonal Iincdlzirii incintelor priestoru
d ZInamionowa mo cieplna (usredniona) Poténcis clofica nomngglaatsgcond\goes clmétces Puterea termica nominald (medie) menovity tepelny vykon (priemerny)
. Sezonowa efektywnos¢ energetyczna ogrzewania Eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente sazonal Eficientd energetica sezoniera aferenta incalzirii sezdnna energeticka Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
pomieszczen (usredniona) (condicBes climéticas médias) incintelor (medie) (priemerna)
f Roczne zuzycie energii (usrednione) Consumo anual de energia (condicgies climéticas médias) Consumul anual de energie (medie) rond spotreba energie (priemernd)
q Lua (poziom mocy akustycznej, w pomieszczeniu) Lua (Nivel de poténcia sonora, no interior) Lo (nivelul de putere acusticd, la interior) Lun ( hladina akustického vykonu, vntorné jednotky)
h Szczeqolne $rodki ostroznosci’ Precauces especificas” Masurd de precautie specifica” osobitné bezpecnostné opatrenie”
i znamionowa moc cieplna (chtodnego) Poténcia calorifica nominal (condicdes climéticas mais frias) Puterea termicd nominald (mai reci) menovity tepelny vikon (chladnej$i)
j znamionowa moc cieplna (cieptego) Poténcia calorifica nominal (condices climdticas mais quentes) Puterea termica nominald (mai calde) menovity tepelny vykon (teplej$i)
K sezonowa efektywnosc energetyczna ogrzewania Eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente sazonal Eficientd energetica sezoniera aferenta incalzirii sezonna energeticka tcinnost vykurovania priestoru
pomieszczen (chtodnego) (condicBes climéticas mais frias) incintelor (mai reci) (chladnejsi)
| sezonowa efektywnosc energetyczna ogrzewania Eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente sazonal Eficienta energetica sezonierd aferenta incalzirii sez6nna energeticka (cinnost vykurovania priestoru
pomieszczen (cieptego) (condicdes climdticas mais quentes) incintelor (mai calde) (teplejsi)
m roczne zuzycie energii (chtodnego) Consumo anual de energia (condicdes climaticas mas frias) Consum anual de energie (mai reci) rocnd spotreba energie (chladnejsi)
n roczne zuzycie energii (cieptego) Consumo anual de energia (condicdes climdticas mais quentes) Consum anual de energie (mai calde) rond spotreba energie (teplejsich )
0 Lus (poziom macy akustycznej, na zewnatrz) Lua (Nivel de poténcia sonora, no exterior) Lus (nivelul de putere acustica, la exterior) Lua (hladina akustického vykonu, vonkajsie jednatky)
p Srednio temperaturowe média temperatura Temperaturd medie strednd teplota
q nisko temperaturowe baixa temperatura Temperaturd scazuta nizkoteplotné
T - -
Podazzs montazu, mlstataqw Ora senwisowanlu s precauges descritas no manual de instalacdo/ | " Atentiondri, descrise fn manualul de instalare/operare, | Bezpecnostné opatrenia, ktoré st popisané v
produktu nalezy stosowac szczegdlne $rodki ostroznosc - ’ . . . e )
r ) . o instrucbes dever ser adotadas durante a montagem, ce trebuie luate in considerare cand se asambleazs, instalatnej/pouzivatelskej prirucke, sa musia vykonat
zgodnie z informacjami zawartymi w instrukcji . N N PO NS
§ . . instalagdo ou manutenggo do produto. instaleaza sau ntretine acest produs, priinstaldcii a ddrzbe tohto produktu.
instalacji/podreczniku uzytkownika.
s Sezonowa wydajnos¢ energii do ogrzewania (Classe de eficiéncia energética sazonal de aquecimento | Clasa ambalajului de eficientd energetica dencalzirea | Trieda sezonnej energetickej ucinnosti vykurovania
pomieszczen — oznaczenie klasy na opakowaniu ambiente da embalagem spatiilor deschise sezonier priestoru zostavy
¢ Sezonowa wydajnosc energii do ogrzewania pomieszczen | Eficiéncia energética sazonal de aquecimento ambiente da Eficientd energetica de incalzire a spatiilor deschise Sez6nna energeticka Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
— oznaczenie na opakowaniu embalagem sezonier a ambalajului 20stavy
’ Sezonowa wydajnosc energii do ogrzewania pomieszczen | Eficiéncia energética sazonal de aquecimento ambiente da Eficientd energetica de incalzire a spatiilor deschise Sez0nna energeticka Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
— oznaczenie na opakowaniu (warunki klimatu chtodnego) embalagem (condicdes climdticas mais frias) sezonier a ambalajului (conditii de climé rece) 20stavy (chladnejSie klimatické podmienky)
' Sezonowa wydajnos¢ energii do ogrzewania pomieszczen | Eficiéncia energética sazonal de aquecimento ambiente da Eficientd energetica de incalzire a spatiilor deschise Sezonna energeticka Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
— oznaczenie na opakowaniu (warunki klimatu cieptego) embalagem (condicdes climdticas mais quentes) sezonier a ambalajului (conditii de climd calda) z0stavy (teplejsie Klimatické podmienky)
. L . L ) . ) N . . . Trieda sezonnej energetickej (cinnosti vykurovania
klasa sezonowej efektywnosci energetycznej ogrzewania | Classe de eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente | Clasa de eficienta energetica sezonier aferentd fncalzirii . P P
w ) ; ; o o . . priestoru (uprednostriovan tepelny zdroj na vykurovanie
pomieszczen (preferencyjny grzejnik) sazonal (aquecedor elétrico preferencial) incintelor (incélzitor de spatiu preferential) priestonu)
. : " » . ’ Eficienta energetica sezoniera aferenta incalzirii sezonna energeticka Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
sezonowa efektywnosc energetyczna ogrzewania Eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente sazonal . ’ . e P i
X X ) i incintelor (al instalatiei preferentiale pentruincalzirea | (uprednostiovaného tepelného zdroja na vykurovanie
pomieszczen (podstawowego ogrzewacza pomieszczeri) (do aquecedor de ambiente preferencial) ’ incintelor) oristory)
wspdtczynnik wazacy moc cieplng ogrzewaczy o fator de ponderagdo da poténcia calorffica (do factorul de ponderare a puterii termice (al instalatiei | sucinitel na vézenie tepelného vykonu (uprednostiiovaného
J (podstawowego ogrzewacza pomieszczen) aquecedor de ambiente preferencial) pentru incalzirea incintelor preferentiale) tepelného zdroja na vykurovanie priestoru)
z Warto$¢ wyrazenia matematycznego : 294 /(11 ¢ Prated) " Expressao matemdtica : 294 /(11 « Prated) Valoarea expresiei matematice : 294 /(11 ¢ Pnominal) ” matematicky vyraz : 294 /(11 « Prated) "
aa | Wartos¢ wyrazenia matematycznego : 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) Expressdo matematica : 115 /(11 # Prated)” Valoarea expresiei matematice : 115 /(11 ¢ Pnominal) ? matematicky vyrazu : 115 /(11 # Prated) ?
Roznica miedzy sezonowymi efektywnosciami Diferenca entre as eficiéncias energéticas do ) ) R . | hodnota rozdielu sezdnnych energetickych Ucinnosti
) N , ) s Diferenta dintre eficienta energeticd sezonierd aferentd ) . "
ab | energetycznymi ogrzewania pomieszczen wwarunkach | aquecimento ambiente sazonal em condicdes climaticas | . . . P . . .| wykurovania priestoru za priemernych a chladnejsich
s . o L } incalzirii incintelor in conditii climatice medii si mai reci ¥
klimatu umiarkowanego i chtodnego ¥ médias e em condiges climéticas mais frias * ' ’ podmienok ¥
Réznica miedzy sezonowymi efektywnodciami Diferenca entre as eficiéncias energéticas do . . . . | hodnota rozdielu sezdnnych energetickych dcinnosti
, . o . Diferenta dintre eficienta energetica sezonierd aferentd o ) .
ac | energetycznymi ogrzewania pomieszczen wwarunkach | aquecimento ambiente sazonal em condiges climéticas | % P } 4 | wykurovania priestoru za teplejSich a priemernjch
! f ) Y P o incalzirii incintelor fn conditii climatice calde si medii o
klimatu cieptego i umiarkowanego ¢ mais quentes e em condicdes climaticas médias podmienok
ad klasa requlatora temperatury Aclasse do dispositivo de controlo de temperatura Clasa regulatorului de temperaturd trieda requlétora teploty
udziat regulatora temperatury w sezonowej Acontribuigéo do d‘Sp,D?lUVO de com]rg\o ¢ Contributia requlatorului de temperatura la eficienta prispevok requldtora teploty k sezdnnej energetickej
ae . , temperatura para a eficiéncia energética do . o ’ P o
efektywnodci energetycznej ogrzewania pomieszczen energetica sezonierd aferentd incalzirii incintelor (tinnosti vykurovania priestoru
aquecimento ambiente sazonal
p 7 gdzie Prated dotyczy podstawowego ogrzewacza "'em que Prated diz respeito a0 aquecedor de ambiente | ¥ Unde Pnominal se refera la instalatia preferentiald kde Prated stvisi s uprednostriovanym tepelnjm
pomieszczen preferencial pentru incalzirea incintelor. 2drojom na vykurovanie priestoru
5 2 gdzie Prated dotyczy podstawowego ogrzewacza | “em que Prated diz respeito ao aquecedor de ambiente | Unde Pnominal se referd la instalatia preferentiala kde Prated sivisi s uprednostriovanym tepelnym
9 pomieszczen preferencial pentru incalzirea incintelor. 2drojom na vykurovanie priestoru
ah 3 Dla padstawowych ogrzewaczy pomieszczen 2 3 para os aquecedores de ambiente preferenciais com | ¥ Pentru instalatiile preferentiale cu pompa de céldura | 3 pre uprednostriované tepelné zdraje na vykurovanie
pompa ciepta bomba de calor pentru incalzirea incintelor. priestoru - tepelné cerpadld




No Slovenian(SL) Finnish(Fl) Swedish(SV) Srpski(SR) Turkish(TR)
i DELEGIRANA UREDBA KOMISLIE (EU) 8t KOMISSION DELEGOITU ASETUS (EU) N:o KOMMISSIONENS DELEGERADE DELEGIRANA UREDBA KOMISLE (EV) Br. KOMISYON YETKILI YONETMELIGI (AB) No
811/2013 811/2013 FORORDNING (EU) nr811/2013 811/2013 811/2013
. Podatkovnilist izdel fskega omatevanja ko 1 : . Produktblad (energimérkning av pannoroch DOKUMENTACUA O PROIZVODU (OBELEZAVANE |
i ellovposto) Tuotesel energiamerkinndn) smepumpar Brrumsuppim ENERGLE GREACAPROSTORA) URUNFISIALAN SITICILARIN ENERJI ETIKETLEMES)
i Podatkownilistzdelka [T ) Produktblad (energimérkning av paket med pannoroch | DOKUMENTACLIA O PROIZVODU fOBELEZAVANJE URON FISI(ALAN SITICI PAKETLERININ ENER
Kompletov relnika prostoros) . vamepumpar frrumsuppiémning) ENERGLE PAKOVANJA GREJACA PROSTORA) ETKETLEMES])
] dobaviteljevo ime ali blagovna znamka tavarantoimittajan nimi tai tavaramerkki Leverantdrens namn ellervarumérke Nazivili zastitni znak dobavljaca Tedarikginin ad veya ticari markasi
b | dobaviteljevaidentifikacijska oznaka modela tavarantoimittajan mallitunniste Leverantdrens modellbeteckning |dentifikator modela dobavijaca Tedarikcinin model tanimlayicisi
razred sezonske energijske ucinkovitosti pri tilaldmmityksen kausittainen gsrelaterade energieffektivitetsklass vid Klasa sezonske energetske efikasnosti . s
c ; : - Mevsimsel alan isitici enerjiverimliligi sinfi
ogrevanju prostorov energiatehokkuusluokka rumsuppvarmning zagrevanja prostorija
d nazivna izhodna toplota (povpretnih) . ‘mmems‘\ampoteho‘,“m‘ukaan \u‘k\ep mﬁhdolhsen Dennominela agna yarmeeﬁekten Nazivniizlaz toplote (prosek) Nominal si gikist (Ortalama)
(genomsnittliga)
a sezonska energijska ucinkovitost pri ogrevanju tilaldmmityksen kausittainen Sasongsmedelverkningsgrad for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja Mevsimsel alan isitict enerji verimliligi
prostorov (povprecnih) energiatehokkuus (keskimaaraisissa) rumsuppvérmning (genomsnittliga) prostorija (prosek) (Ortalama)
f etna poraba energije (povprecnin) vuotuinen energiankulutus (keskimaaraisissé) |  Arlig energiforbrukning (genomsittige) Godisnja potrosnja energije (prosek) Yillk enerji tiketimi (Ortalama)
g L (raven zvotne modi, notranja) Lwa (d8nitehotaso, sisall3 desibeleind) Lun (Ljudeffektnivé, inomhus) Lwa(nivo jatine zvuka, unutra) Lia(ses glig seviyesi,icerisi)
h posebni varnostni ukrepi” erityiset varotoimenpiteet! sarskilda forsiktighetsatgarder” Posebne mere opreza” Ozel nlemler”
) . nimellisampateho, mukaan lukien mahdollisen Den nominella avgivna vérmeeffekten - ; ) .
i nazivna zhodna toplota (hladnejsin) lsammitmen imelismptteho(glmisss (kalre) Nazivniizlaz toplote (hladnije) Nominal st gikist (Daha soguk)
j nazivna izhodna toplota (toplejéih) m__methsl_anjpoteh_o ' mu_kaan Wken mahd(_JH\_sen Den nominellaavgiuna vérmeeffekten Nazivni izlaz toplote (toplije) Nominal ist kgt (Daha sicak)
lisalammittimen nimellislampéteho ((dmpimissa) (varmare )
K sezonska energijska ucinkovitost pri ogrevanju tilaldmmityksen kausittainen Sasongsmedelverkningsgrad for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja | Mevsimselalan isitici eneri verimliligi (Daha
prostorov (hladnejSih) energiatehokkuus (kylmissa) rumsuppvarmning (kallare) prostorija (hladnije) soduk)
{ sezonska energijska ucinkovitost pri ogrevanju tilaldmmityksen kausittainen Sasongsmedelverkningsgrad for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja | Mevsimselalan isttici enerji verimliligi (Daha
prostorov (toplefsin) energiatehokkuus (ldmpimissa) rumsuppvarmning (varmare ) prostorija (toplije) sicak)
m letna poraba energije (hladnejih) vuotuinen energiankulutus (kylmissé) Arlig energiforbrukning (kallare) GodiSnja potrosnja energje (hladnije) Yillk enerji tiketimi (Daha soguk)
n etna poraba energije (toplejsin) vuotuinen energiankulutus ((mpimissa) Arlig energiforbrukning (varmare) Godisnja potroSnja energie (toplije) Yillik enerji tuketimi (Daha sicak)
0 Lua (raven zvacne moci, zunanja) L (8anitehotaso, ulkona desibeleing) L (Ljudeffektniva, utomhus) Lu(nivojacine zvuka, napolju) Lun(ses giic seviyesi, disarisi)
p srednjih temperaturah keskilampatilan mediumtemperatur Srednja temperatura Orta-sicaklik
q nizkotemperaturna matalan Empatilan [dgtemperatur Niska temperatura Distk sicaklik
- - = — = R - 7 -
P_m sestaanrvuu, namescanju tervzdrzevanu | sennus- ta Kaytooppassa ket ) Forswkpghetsatgardema som bgskrwsw Mere‘oprezg apisane u prirutniku za urulum/kellancr klavuzunda aghanen
izdelka upostevajte previdnostne ukrepe, . ; installationsmanualen/bruksanvisningen instalaciju/korisnika se moraju preduzeti . e
r ‘ ‘ e ; turvaohjeita on noudatettava laitteen P . ) " e Bnlemler bu Grinii monte ederken, kurarken
ki so navedeni v prirocniku za uporabo in ; ; . maste foljas vid montering, installation och | prilikom sklapanja, instaliranja i odrZavanja i ]
. kokoamisen, asentamisen ja huollon aikana. . veya Uriine bakim yaparken dikkate alinmalidr.
namestitev. underhdll av denna produkt. ovog proizvoda.
. Razred sezanske ucinkovitosti grefja prostorov Pakkauksen kausitilan Paketets energieffektivitetsklass for Klasa sezonske energetske efikasnosti Paketin mevsimsel alan isitici enerji verimliligi
7a paket lammitysenergiatehokkuusluokka sdsongsuppvdrmning 7agrevanja prostorija za komplete sinif
£ | Sezonsa uikoviost e prostorovza pket . Paklfauksen kau?u‘\a‘n Paketets energieffektivitet for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja Mevsinseladan st et vrili
s AsC prostorija za komplete
Sezonska uCinkovitost gretja prostorov za paket | Pakkauksen kausitilan l&mmitysenergiatehokkuus Paketets energieffektivitet for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja | Paketin mevsimsel alan istic enerji verimliligi (daha
(hladnejSe podnebne razmere) (kylmat ilmasto-olosunteet) sasongsuppuérmning (kallare Klimat) prostorija za korplete (hladnij Klimatski uslovi) souk iklim sartlar)
v Sezonska ucinkovitost retja prostorov za paket | Pakkauksen kausitilan ammitysenergiatehokkuus Paketets energieffektivitet for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja | Paketin mevsimsel alan isitic enerji verimliligi (daha
(toplejse podnebne razmere) (lampimat lmasto-olosuhtest) sasongsuppvérmning (varmare klimat) prostoria za komplete (toplj klimatski uslovi) sicak iklim sartlar)
w razred sezonske energijske ucinkovitosti pri tilglammityksen kausittainen sasongsrelaterade energieffektivitetsklassvid | Klasa sezonske energetske efikasnosti zagrevanja | Mevsimsel alan isitic enerj verimliliisinffi (Tercih
agrevanju prostorov (Preferenci grelnik prostora) | energiatehokkuusluokka (ensisiainen tilanl rumsuppvérmning (tllvalsvérmare) prostoria (prioriteten grejaC prostora) edilen alan sitic)
sezonska energijska ucinkovitost pri ogrevanju Malammnyksen kausw?tgmem Sasor!‘gsmevdetvetkn\vngsgradfor Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja | Mevsimsel alan isitict eneriverimliligi (Tercih
X S energiatehokkuus rumsuppvarmning (primara pannans eller - 3 p )
prostorov (za prednostni grelnik prostorov) S : prostorija (prioriteten grejac prostora) edilenalan siticr)
tilaldmmittimen tilal&mmityksen) vdrmepumpens)
utezni faktorizhodne toplote (za prednostni | lampdtehon painotuskerroin (lisalammittimen | Viktningsfaktorn forvérmeproduktion for Faktor za merenje izlaza toplote prioritetnih i Tercih edilen ve destekleyici isiticllarinsi
y grelnik prostorov) tilal&mmittimen tilalammityksen) paket (priméra pannans ellervarmepumpens) dodatnih grejaca clkisinin dlciilmesiile ilgili faktor
z matematicne enacbe : 204 /(11 ¢ Prated) ! matemaattisen imaisun: 294 /(11# Prated)" matematiska formeln: 294 /(11 Prated) Matematicki izraz: 294 /(11 ¢ Prated) Matematiksel ifadesi: 294 /(11 « Prated)
a matematicne enache ;115 /(11 ¢ Prated) matemaattisen ilmaisun :115 /(11 » Prated)? matematiska formeln : 115 /(11 ¢ Prated)? Matematicki izraz: 115 /(11 ¢ Prated)? Matematiksel ifades: 115 /(11 » Prated)
razlike med sezonskima energijskima keskimaaraisissa ja kylmissa imasto- Skillnaden mellan den sasongsrelaterade Razlika izmedu sezonske energetske efikasnosti | Ortalama ve daha soguk klim kosullarinda
ab utinkovitostma pri ogrevanju prostorovy olosuhteissa saavutettavien tilalammityksen | energieffektiviteten vid rumsuppvérmning under grejaca prostora u prosecnim ihladnijm | mevsimsel isitma enerjisi verimlilikleri arasindaki
povprecnihin hladnejSih podnebnih razmerah ¥ kausittaisten energiatehokkuuksien ero® genomsnittliga och kallare klimatforhllanden ¥ klimatskim uslovima® fark?
razlike med sezonskima energjskima (gmpimissa ja keskiméaréisissa masto-olosuhteissa Skillnaden mellan den sésongsrelaterade Razlika izmedu sezonske energetske efikasnosti .
. . " e U e v . . . Ortalama ve daha sicak iklim kosullarnda
ac | utinkovitostma pri ogrevanju prostorovy toplejSihin ner idrumsuppvérmningunder | grejaca prostora utopljimi prosecnim klimatskim e
Y g . - i ey P mevsimselsitma enerjsiverimlilikleri arasindaki fark
povprecnih podnebnih razmerah energiatehokkuuksien ero* varmare och genomsnittliga ! uslovima
ad razred naprave za Uravnavanje temperature [émmansatdlaitteen luokka Temperaturrequlatorns klass Klasa kontrole temperature Sicaklik kontrol smfi
- prispevek naprave za Uravnavnje temperaturek | lammonsaatolaitteen vaikutus tilaldmmityksen Temperaturregulatorns bidrag tll Doprinos kontrole temperature Sicaklik kontrolinin mevsimsel
sezonski energiskiucinkovitosti pri ogrevanju prostorov kausittaiseen energiatenokkuuteen felverk fen for rumsupp sezonskoj energetskoj efikasnosti grejaca prostora Isitma enerjisi verimliligine katksi
& "pri Cemer se Prated navezuje na prednostni Vjossa Prated littyy ensisfjaiseen " dar Prated & relaterat till den priméra "Gde se Prated odnosi na prioritetni grejac | " Burada Prated tercih edilen alan isiticiile
grelnik prostorov tilalammittimeen pannan ellervérmepumpen prostora. ilgiliir
g 2 pri ¢emer se Prated navezuje na prednostni 7 jossa Prated liittyy ensisijaiseen 2 dr Prated ér relaterat tll den priméra 2 Gde se Prated odnosi na prioritetni grejac 7 Burada Prated tercih edilen alan isiticile
9 qrelnik prostorov tilaldmmittimeen pannan ellervarmepumpen prostora. ilglidir.
3} & i 34l 34) H 3 0 3} i &
a prednostne toplotne rpalke za ogrevanje “ ensisjasista for priméra varmare“med varmepump for Taprioritetne grejate prostora toplotne 59Terchedlen s pompsialan stclan
prostorov [&mpEpumpputilalémmittimistd rumsuppvarmning pumpe
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